Resolution 06-2024-

RESOLUTION – AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE TOWN OF ROSENDALE AND AMY SUMMERS FOR AQUOGA

WHEREAS, the Town of Rosendale provides the residents of Rosendale with programming; and

WHEREAS, the Rosendale Recreation Commission has presented the attached agreement to the Town of Rosendale for Amy Summers to hold Aquoga classes throughout the summer at the Rosendale Pool.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale hereby authorizes the Supervisor to sign the Agreement which has been attached and made a part hereof.

Motion made at a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale, June 12, 2024 by Supervisor Walsh and seconded by Councilm_____.

VOTING MEMBERS:

Councilman Havranek	—
Councilmember Craven	<u>Absent</u>
Councilmember Sweeney	_
Councilmember Wykoff	_
Supervisor Walsh	_